2007-0068
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO.: 07-3-3

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. One - (Final) for Parish Project
No. P060405, Road Maintenance 20086, to increase the
original contract amount by $51,370.65 and to increase
the original contract time by 15 calendar days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 06-9-3 adopted Septernber 5, 2006 by the St. Charles
Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No. P080405, Road
Maintenance 20086, to Barriere Construction Company, LLC; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in a increase of $51,370.65 in the
original contract amount and an increase of 15 calendar days in the
original contract time.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. To approve and autharize the execution of Change Order No. One -
(Final) for Parish Project No. P060405, Road Maintenance 20086, to increase the original
contract amount by $51,370.65 and to increase the original contract time by 15 calendar
days.

SECTION IlI. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: MARINO, HILAIRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS, BLACK, DUHE
MINNICH
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: FAUCHEUX
And the ordinance was declared adopted this _19th day of March , 2007

to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

Gy 1-Renrd Malnt 2006

s /1
{
GHAIRMAN: / Ly 7
v [

SECRETARY:
PLVD/PARISH PREZIDENT: M\;\rr,& u?CJI 20071 REGURDCEL[I)EI’%NKTE)-IFECSJU%¥3§IIEI%SE[PAHISH
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: ON_Yareh 2,007

PARISH PRESIDENT: w ‘f’Q Jh@-—-—-— ASENTRYNO. Z829/722

RETD/SECRETARY: _ FAdach 2> o440 IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANGE BOOK
AT QB AP RecDBY: Vet ul NO. /203 FOLIO  44a/

!



CHANGE ORDER

Ne.l {Final)

DATE OF ISSUANCE _ 02/22/2007

OWNER 8t Charles Parish

EFFECTIVE DATE

CONTRACTOR  Barriere Constuction Co.. LL.C.

Contract: _ Road Maintenanee 2006

Project: __Road Maintenance 2006
OWNER's Contract No. _ P060405
ENGINEER. _ Shread-Kuvrkendall & Associates Ine.

ENGINEER's Project Mo. _ 89197

You are directed to make the following ci{angcs i the Contract Docvments:

Description: Change Order No, 1 (Final)

Reason for Change Order:

To adjust the Ainal contract quantities and contract time. See Attachment No. 1 for Description of Changes

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Atlachment No., 1.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Qriginal Contract Price:

§_545.563.00

Orlginal Contract Times: _ 60 Days

3
.

Wet change from previous Change Orders
No._0 toNo _1

5 _-0-

Net change [rom previous Change Orders No. 0 to
No. _1__:

-0- Davs

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

% _545,563.00

Contract Times prior to this Chanpe Order: _60 Davys

Net inerease/{decrease) of this Change Order:

Net increase/(decrease) of this Change Order:

RECOMMENDED:
|
By:

15 Days
§_51.370.65
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all spproved Change Orders:
75 Days
F_596,933.65
APPROVED: ACCE

NP4

Vi .
ENGINEER (Authorized’Signature)

Date: 2/ 9'9' _} vl Date:

OWNER (Auﬂmnzcd Signaftire)

)!,/ 23/ 5237

CONEFRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date: 9/97/@

EICDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Bnjineen, Joit Coniract Dacuments Commitics and endersed by The Assoriated Geneml Contrclors of Amorica and the Construction Specifications Instimte.



SU'DLETISS

N ALYNHALTY ¥ T ON TLYNHELETY Ul I8 H 004 HSMYd STTHYHD ' LS OL HOVIIAD DNILTNETY

R YR 00°0% (OF Lo ETE} CHTRLOGLY COEEs a65% 00'0% OrEnE SRSy SIVIOL
o0onn'ss ool - - 00 060°3% notl O00o0nes 51 UONEZHYIOIA [ 6-H
OF FEF TS nocLed ZeTl - - 00098 1¢ noe9 D 0ES asno ([0 vanue ) jene sepmoys| 49
O0Ges (11 - - Dodss oot 00ass Wi E2joruepy pooaansnlpy [ f-gf
an+1g one - - NoFTe 00’z ool ¥ Slaylely 0oniadg,[ oY PREZLINIA[RY| O-H
D o19% 00 OTTBIS Or'131 - - O0O0S LTS OO'SLT o0'noTs NOL duigaed Yeydsy uidag vyoul-g)  s-g
ooaTitlg O0'9T00TS 00 ZrFEE - - T GRS o0Zies  |O0CS JA OS5 aulfiy mcdag qaul-z| g
DELE' TS D ESTFES 09'68¢ - - O SEF SES DOELE 00 s6h ML 231107 BuLeay, omeydsy pdag pul-z[  ¢-g
00 000" S L - - Q0°anaEE oot OO 000ns s Sl sapedILeg PUE SURIS monennsuoy Hodis ] g-gf
O0'e0o'cs 0ot - - 00 a0 Es oot O0Onnes 51 SURTION.OSE ) PUE SAIMING JO [Ba0uRy]  1-4
aooonorE 0 - - 00000 0IS o't o0 o0o0TS g1 NCUEZIIqo| kY
STTLERSS ST SLTS a5 HIs 1 - - O0QESLTTE angZeol oorsiig O gune [eelsy dagg yau-g] £y
o0 nn0' e o't - - 00000 e ool e~ ] 57 sapedLLEg pue sudlg wonennso) Anmdwar| gy
O0onnTE (LI - - N ool an'oon'TE 51 SUOTIAMUNS O PUE FRMIZNNE JO [BAOLI| -
DEADONES o0l - - Qo000 NES ool 00 DOD'DEY 5T HCHEZN O] 1
TR IS 00o% Do - - Q0000 DTS 001 T E S Slu21] 2MILNERIUT JO VCLHESOTS Y I
O0oes e - - Di0Es ny'e 00'0Fs W¥d SaAEA TSN O Tusunshpy ]
00 0ees 0005ty (1[FN - - RS noee o0nss ¥ SajoUuBY ¢ JUSKsnpY )
LO0FTS 00'snTs an's1 - - on'16% an'el O LS vd ST WINU2AE,] PAsIRy] [R¥ZLIONIS| T2 L
OO FS 00 085 6% 08'5To - - Onnoe LaS 0oL DO ALy NOL dopgad Yedsy qidag gaug-g 9
DOORE'cE 00030 TE o0'oE - - G0'006 0 O0'ZET N0acs dAND ClIE] URIUEE ) [BIIHETY JSPNONS <
0Ol CE 0¥ TLPTHS 07 VEER] - - O0ETLTLER poverzl  Joncs dAns UL qidag Y-z b
09 P05 6% 0¥ GIESFIE AL YA - - DOFSSL'SETS LHR YA ansat SO asmo]y Jured g mnedsy qidag goul-g £
00 000" s (i - - QO0n0Es 00T 0onn‘ss 57 SAPRILLEE PUB SUFIS UoNINnsua]y Arons g z
OG0T (14 - - 00001 0T IR AT 51 SUDNANISOC) PUR SIS Jo [EADRY I
suenmppy suollajeg SAsEAT2a(] SasHa U[ 1507} _.“:u_—udmu 1500) h.ﬂﬁ.ﬂ:ﬂu 1807 ._np_p._._m:.u 22744 MUy mn Euﬂﬁ__.—u_m.mﬂ— "0y T
(I 0} B8], T "O8[ I3pAC) 2BUB 130G FHETTLI

2007 TINYNILNIVA ¥ 0 *Sop00d "ON LOAC0Hd HSIHYd 104 T "ON FL¥YNHALTY PUE T "ON ZLVNUALTY ‘aid a5vd

SASNYHI 40 NCILdTEDS3ad - 1 ON LNIWHIY 1LY




